700<del>308201</del>

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. 124147		
Please record the attached original doc Total number of pages including cover		:шпепт: <u>5</u>			
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1.) Mikio YAMAZAKI 2.) Katsuhiro TAMURA 3.) Satoru KATO 4.) Yukihisa MINE 5.) Yoshihiro TANAKA 6.) Akio OHTAKE 7.) Koichi KANOH 8.) Ariyoshi MAKIMOT  B. Additional name(s) of conve	ro	TAISEI SHIND 1-25-1, SHIND 163-060 CENTE 1-4 ME NAKAI	d address of receiving parties: CORPORATION YUKU CENTER BUILDING NISFII-SHINJYUKU YUKU-KU, TOKYO 06, JAPAN RAL JAPAN RAILWAY COMPANY IEKI 1-CHOME MURA-KU, NAGOYA-SHI 450-6101, JAPAN		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		1	al name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Assignment  Security Agreement  Other Record to correct Assignment document previous 27, 2006, reel 017625/frame 0228  B. Execution Date: 1.) - 4.) S  5.) - 8.) S	y recorded on February				
4. A. Patent Application No. 10/5		B. Patent No	• •		
C. Title of Application: <u>A NO</u> GUIDEWAY AND A METHOD	Additional numbers atta N-MAGNETIC CONCI FOR INSTALLING SU	RETE STRUCTUR	B. A SIDEWALL FOR A		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made	m correspondence siled:	6. Total number o.	f applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$		
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	<del></del>	7. Please charge E (37 CFR 3.41) i	Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandría, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	2320 6-6400	8. Credit any oven deposit account	payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461,		
James Al Olff Recistration No. 27	.075		et and any attached copy is a true copy of : January 26, 2007		
Jeffrey R. Bousquet Registration N	o. 57,77I		PATENT		

REEL: 018821 FRAME: 0485

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  O 3 - O 6  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
	Attorney Docket No. 124147
Please record the attached original	zinal document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying parties:  1) Mikio YAMAZAKI 2) Katsuhiro TAMURA 3) Satoru KATO 4) Yukihisa MINE 5) Yoshihiro TANAKA 6) Akio OHTAKE 7) Koichi KANOH 8) Ariyoshi MAKIMOTO  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  1) TAISEI CORPORATION SHINJYUKU CENTER BUILDING 1-25-1, NISHI-SHINJYUKU SHINJYUKU-KU, TOKYO 163-0606 JAPAN  2) CENTRAL JAPAN RAILWAY COMPANY 1-4 MEIEKI 1-CHOME NAKAMURA-KU, NAGOYA-SHI AICHI 450-6101 JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(ca) attached?  □Yes ☑ No
B. Execution Date: 1) - 4) September 13, 2005 and 5) - 8) September 9, 2004  4.   This document is being filed together with anew applied A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
40.00 DD	ached? Ycs No TE STRUCTURE, A SIDEWALL FOR A GUIDEWAY AND THE GUIDEWAY
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and potents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 177013)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandriz, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320  9. Statement and signature.	

PATENT REEL: 018821 FRAME: 0486

**RECORDED: 01/26/2007** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mikio YAMAZAKI	(5)	Yoshihiro TANAKA				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of loventor(s)		(2)	Katsuhiro TAMURA	(6)	Akio OHTAKE				
		(3)	Satoru KATO	(7)	Korichi KANOH	<del></del>			
		(4)	Yukihisa MINE	(8)	Ariyoshi MAKIMOTO				
		•	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	TAISÉI CORPORATION and						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Shinjyuku Center Building, 1-25-1, Nishi-Shinjyuku, Shinjyuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0606 Japan  (10) and 1-4 Meieki 1-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 450-6101 Japan						
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representation the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extension reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	A non-magnetic cor	ocrete str	ucture, a sidewall	for a guideway			
	such as Title, Case		and a method for i	nstalling	such a sidewall fo	r the quideway			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	(Attorney Docket No. 124147 )						
		for wi	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
	_	on ev	en date herewith or						
(12)	Iosert Date of Signing of	(12)			_				
	Application	on	September 9,	2005 and 8	September 13, 2005				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial						
(15)		Number 10/569,634							
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 27, 2		. <del>.</del>				
any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigi and agr identifit	plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author the United States resulting that to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bin 6). Each undersigned here	es to exe vision the n obtains es to exe mal Com es to per ted State orizes ar g from sa t herein nding on by grant	cute all papers necessary in connicercof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents any vention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which m	plication based the price of the perform any act all Property or sin any be necessary to the U.S. Patent any act, as Assigned cuted, and will no signs and legal repower to the power to the performance of the performa	hereon, for the invention, and to one.  It which may be necessary in contillar agreements.  To obtain, maintain or confirm by the distance of the centire interest, and covern to execute, any agreements in contipresentatives.  The insert on this assignment any fit	cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters ants that he has flict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by ti	ie undersigned on the date(s) of	pposite the upde	rsignęd name(s). 🔥 .				
Date	September 13, 2	005	Inventor Signature	Mike	o Samogafia	(SEAL)			
Date	September 13, 2	005	Inventor Signature	Watzul	List Stemune	(\$EAL)			
Date	•		Inventor Signature	Satori	· Kato	(SEAL)			
Date	September 13, 2005		Inventor Signature	Julie	hisa mine	(SEAL)			
Date	September 9, 2005		Inventor Signature	Yrske	him Janaka	(SEAL)			
Date	° September 9, 2005		Inventor Signature	asio	Chtale	(SEAL)			
Date	September 9, 200	)5	Inventor Signature	<u> Kaid</u>	Canoh	(SEAL)			
Date	September 9, 20	Inventor Signature	-Aniyosh	U MOLRIMATO	(SEAL)				
If neith			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub. cast two witnesses who also sign :		J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid	e the U.S.A.			
Date	September 9, 2		Witness	Junio	5 himisu				
Date	September 13,	2005	Witness	Jashino	bu Sala PATENT	<u> </u>			
ECORDED: 01/26/2007 REEL: 018821 FRAME: 0487									